## File No.ETTSA-ACCT0EXTE(11)/1/2021-ACCOUNTS BRANCH-ETTSA



Excise and Taxation Technical Services Agency
(A Punjab Govt. Undertaking)
Improvement Trust Building, Chhoti Baradari, Patiala

Phone: 0175 - 2225192

## Notice inviting applications

Excise and Taxation Technical Services Agency (ETTSA), a society created by the Government of Punjab, for the computerization of Excise and Taxation Department, invites applications for one post of Deputy Chief Executive Officer in ETTSA on contractual basis from the retired Punjab Government officers of the rank of Assistant Excise and Taxation Commissioner and above having retired or due to retire during current calendar year till 31st December (when e-Abkari was implemented) from the Excise and Taxation Department, Punjab. The appointment shall be purely on contract basis initially for a period of One year, which may be extended on the performance of the candidate/ requirement of the Excise and Taxation Department. The remuneration shall be paid as per Punjab Government instructions issued vide no. 6/287/91-F.P-II/841 Dated 23-01-1992 as amended from time to time. (i.e. Last pay drawn *minus* pension).

The applications complete in all respect (along with Date of retirement, designation at the time of retirement, Experience in Excise policy and e-abkari) must reach the office of Chief Executive Officer, 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor, Improvement Trust Building, Chotti Baradari, Patiala by hand, Post, Courier or through e-mail <a href="mailto:ceoettsa1@gmail.com">ceoettsa1@gmail.com</a> by 03.01.2022.

**Chief Executive Officer**